capital stock from fifty thousand dollars to twenty-five thousand dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1895.

No. 337, A.]

[Published March 22, 1895.

CHAPTER 56.

AN ACT to authorize the International Bank of West Superior, Wisconsin, to reduce its capital stock from one hundred thousand dollars to fifty thousand dollars.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Authorized to reduce capital stock. SECTION 1. The International Bank of West Superior, Wisconsin, doing business in the city of Superior, county of Douglas and state of Wisconsin, is hereby authorized to reduce its capital stock from one hundred thousand dollars to fifty thousand dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1895.